Alachua County, FL Ganesvile, Florida

Alachua County,

Fiorida Agenda Item Summary

BCC Approved File ID 22-0615 BF

Agenda Date: 8/9/2022 Agenda Item No.: 43.

Agenda Item Name:
First Amendment to the Agreement #12082 with Global Tire Recycling Inc. for contractual services for
the annual processing of waste tires.

Presenter:
Gus Olmos 352.548.1282

Description:
First amendment to the Agreement #12082 with Global Tire Recycling Inc. for the annual processing
of waste tires from the Leveda Brown Environmental Park and Transfer Station.

Recommended Action:
Approve the First Amendment to the Agreement and authorize the chair to sign it.

Prior Board Motions:
December 14, 2021 - Approval of Agreement #12082 with Global Tire Recycling Inc.

Fiscal Consideration:
Sufficient funds exist in fund 400.76.7630.534.34.00 in the Proposed FY23 budget to cover this agreement.

Background:

The Agreement with Global Tire Recycling Inc. is for the processing of waste tires collected at the
Leveda Brown Environmental Park and Transfer Station. The tires are processed into crumb rubber
products such as rubber landscape mulch and crumb rubber turf infill. The Waste Tire Rule 62-
711.550 F.A.C. permits no more than 1,500 tires on this site at any given time and also requires that
the County have an agreement in place to ensure the removal of tires. This amendment extends the
term of the Agreement through September 30, 2024 with the option to renew for one additional two-
year period.

Alachua County, FL Page 1 of 1 Printed on 8/5/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/
bafair
Highlight


